FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-12-20	
OMB No. 0651):027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04		Patent and Trademark Office
_	1 120101 11011 00110	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United Stat.	1033943	12 ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Dwinell		Q
		Name: SICK, Inc.
		Address: 6900 West 110th Street
		3006
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ ·Assignment	Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Minneapolis State/Prov.: MN
☐ Other	-	
Execution Date: April 4, 2007		Country: USA ZIP: 55438
Excodition Date. 13200		Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4 A - 12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-1		1
4. Application number(s) or patent number	• ,	
h this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, t	the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2007
Patent Application No. Filing of	date	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 47,136		⊠ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
Address: Iandiorio & Teska		(<u>a</u>
260 Bear Hill Road		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accound
		8. Deposit account number:
		09-0002
Oit).	e/Prov.: MA	00
Country: USA ZIF	P: <u>02451</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depoet account)
		T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ef the foregoing inforr	mation is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy
of the original document.	.,gaga.	
Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.		1-1 hop
Name of Person Signing		Signature 2 Date 3
Total nu	to the bear and arrived to	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	Mail Stop Assignm	tas Patent and Trademark Office
	P O Box 1450. Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0047

Docket No.: CI-187J

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, John Dwinell, residing at 130 Autumn Road, Wrentham, MA 02093, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to SICK, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 6900 West 110th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55438, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith entitled

PARCEL DIMENSIONING MEASUREMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	set my hand and se	eal at N. Walthorn
this My day of Mpr;	, 2007.	(city, town)
		John Dwinell

Commonwealt	h of Massachusetts	}
County of [\sqrt{j}]	h of Massachusetts	_ }

Before me this [N] 4 day of [N] 6, 2007, personally appeared John Dwinell proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were [N] 6. Let 8 96029/3 4 [ID], to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

Notary Public My commission expires:

OLGA KADISH
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
August 24, 2012

May koloh

CI-187J TET/ok

> PATENT REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0048

A check in the amount of \$2,500.00 for the filing fee is enclosed. If any payment during prosecution is found to be incorrect, please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to my Deposit Account 09-0002. A copy of this letter is enclosed for use by the Finance Branch in the event that it is necessary to make any charge or credit to my deposit account.

Further, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§1.56 and 1.97(b)(1), the applicant encloses an Information Disclosure Citation Form PTO-A820 citing two (2) references.

If for any reason this APPLICATION is found to be incomplete, or if at any time it appears that a telephone conference with counsel would help advance prosecution, please telephone the undersigned or his associates, collect in Waltham, Massachusetts, at (781) 890-5678.

In addition, pursuant to Rule 1.136(a)(3), the office is hereby authorized to treat any future reply requiring an extension of time as incorporating a request therefor. Also, any request or Petition for an Extension of time notwithstanding an inadvertent reference in the Petition to a shorter period of time is to be treated as requesting the appropriate length of time.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by returning the enclosed self-addressed postcard.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Thompkins, Jr.

Timos

Reg. No. 47,136

TET/ok **Enclosures**

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, Express Mail Certificate No. EV 876058271 US, on this 4 day of 4 2007 in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-Olga Kadish 1450.

PATENT REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 04/04/2007